

Baseus	产品名称	PB3062Z 倍思 乐行车载蓝牙MP3充电器(蓝牙5.0+5V/3.4A)青空黑			设计确认	赵红卫
	包装编码	PB3062Z			结构材料确认	
	包装尺寸		说明书尺寸	60*95mm	参数确认	孙广州
	包装材料		说明书材料	悦声上臻高白100g	文案确认	孙广州
	包装工艺		说明书工艺	双面单色印刷	设计师	张敏
	文件类型	大货文件			设计日期	2021-04-23



Baseus倍思

倍思 乐行车载蓝牙MP3充电器 使用说明书

使用产品前请仔细阅读本使用说明书并妥善保管

一、包装清单

车载充电器*1; 使用说明书*1; 保修卡*1;

二、产品参数与基本信息

名称: 倍思 乐行车载蓝牙MP3充电器
型号: CCLH-01
颜色: 青空黑
输入: 12-24V
USB总输出: 5V=3.4A(Max)
USB1: 5V=1A USB2: 5V=2.4A
额定输出功率: 17W (Max) 5V=3.4A
蓝牙版本: 5.0
FM频率: 87.5-108.0MHz
U盘播放: 支持
尺寸: 直径41mm*70mm
重量: ≈38.2g
适配车型: 市面上大部分车型

三、使用说明

- 蓝牙连接: 将产品插入汽车点烟器口后, 在手机蓝牙界面搜索“CD-015”名称进行连接, 连接成功后显示屏显示蓝牙标志;
- FM收音机连接: 产品插入点烟器口进入开机状态后, 点按上键 进入 FM 调频模式, 此时数码显示 87.5 并闪烁【开机默认 87.5MHz】。旋钮向左向右旋转即可调频。
注: 频率调节范围: 87.5 MHz~108.0MHz。
- 蓝牙在FM调频模式下产品频率一按即可使用;
- U盘播放: 将U盘插入对应音乐标识 USB 口, 显示屏显示 USB并播放U盘音乐。

四、产品线框图

TF卡
AUX输出

上键: 短按进入调频模式, 长按切换中/英文
左/右键: 短按上/下曲, 长按音量调节
下键: 短按暂停/播放, 蓝牙模式下双击重播电话

旋钮: 左右旋转调节音量, 调频模式时调节FM频率

五、按键功能说明

- 插入U盘/TF卡/连接蓝牙即播放, 后插入优先。
- 上键: 短按进入调频模式, 长按切换中/英文。
- 左/右键: 短按上/下曲, 长按音量调节。
- 下键: 短按暂停/播放, 蓝牙模式下双击重播电话。
长按: 调频模式, 通过旋钮左/右调节FM频率。
来电时: 短按接听, 长按拒接。
通话中: 短按挂断。
- 旋钮: 左右旋转调节音量, 调频模式时调节FM频率。
- AUX孔: 支持AUX输出

六、重要安全提示

使用前请认真阅读本提示及使用说明书。
请在产品交给第三方人员使用时, 务必将本提示和使用说明书。

安全及健康保护

- 产品出现明显损伤时, 请不要使用;

2. 请不要让儿童或宠物玩弄本产品或其包装和附件, 以免伤害;

3. 请不要靠近心脏起搏器等易受磁场影响的物品, 尤其是医疗用品;

注意事项

- 请在常温下存放使用本产品, 避免长时间暴露在高/低温下。
- 请勿将本产品暴露在雨或潮湿环境中。
- 请勿撞击, 挤压或投入火中。
- 请勿自行拆解、修理和改造本产品。

七、电子信息产品有毒有害物质声明

零件名称	有毒有害物质或元素					
	铅 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	镉 (Cd)	六价铬 (Cr(VI))	多溴联苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
PCB	X	0	0	0	0	0
塑料	0	0	0	0	0	0
TPU	0	0	0	0	0	0
金属	X	0	0	0	0	0

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制。
0: 表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572标准规定的限量要求以下。
X: 表示该有害物质至少在该部件某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572标准规定的限量要求。
该产品信息符合RoHS 2.0指令 (2011/65/EU)
10年质保指“环保有效质保期”, 不是产品质量保证期。电子产品均含有铅、汞、镉等有毒有害物质, 一旦超期使用, 有毒有害物质可能因为发生外泄或突变, 对环境造成污染, 或对人身、财产造成严重损害。“环保使用期限”, 意味着所有的电子产品都将按此要求在有效期限内使用, 超过安全使用年限之后出现的安全风险问题, 我们不再对产品负责。

CEFC
Copyright ©2010-2021 Shenzhen Times Innovation Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved
品牌名: Baseus倍思
公司: 深圳市德创网络科技有限公司
地址: 深圳市福田区福田街道岗头社区雪岗路2008号信息智能园B栋5层
执行标准: Q/SSCZ 012-2017
热线: 4000-712-711 网址: www.baseus.com

警告 禁止拆解、撞击或投入火中, 请遵守安全使用须知。
请勿在高温或潮湿下使用本产品, 本产品请勿让儿童接触。

PB3062Z
倍思设计
中国制造

Baseus倍思

Baseus Enjoy Car Wireless MP3 Charger User Manual

Please Read This User Manual Completely And Keep It Properly

1. Packing List

Car Charger*1; User Manual*1; Warranty card*1

2. Product parameters

Name: Baseus Car Wireless MP3 Charger
Model No.: CCLH-01
Color: Black
Input: 12-24V
USB Total output: 5V = 3.4A (Max)
USB1: 5V=1A USB2: 5V=2.4A
Rated output power: 17W (Max) 5V=3.4A
Wireless version: 5.0
FM frequency: 87.5-108.0MHz
Playback from flash disk: Support
Size: 41*70mm
Weight: ≈38.2g
Adapted models: Most models on the market

3. Usage Instructions

- Wireless connection: After inserting the product into the car cigarette lighter port, search and connect "CD-015" on the wireless interface of the mobile phone. After connecting successfully, the icon of wireless is in solid blue;
- FM radio connection: After the product is inserted into the cigarette lighter port and turned on, press the up button to enter FM mode. At this time, the digital display shows 87.5 by default and the number flashes. Turn the rotary outer ring for tuning.
Note: Frequency range: 87.5 MHz ~ 108.0 MHz.
- Tune the car radio to the same frequency as this product to use;
- U disk playing: Insert the U disk into the USB port with an icon of music, the digital display will show the USB, and play the music in the U disk.

4. Product Diagram

TF
AUX Output

Up button: Press to enter FM mode and long press to switch between Chinese and English.
Left/right button: Press to play previous/next song and long press to adjust the volume.
Down button: Press to stop/play. Double press to redial in wireless mode.

Rotary outer ring: Rotate to change the volume and the frequency of FM.

5. Key function description

- Insert a U disk/TF card and connect wireless to play. The one that inserts later plays first.
- Up button: Press to enter FM mode and long press to switch between Chinese and English.
- Left/right button: Press to play previous/next song and long press to adjust the volume.
- Down button: Press to stop/play. Double press to redial in wireless mode.
Long press to enter FM mode and turn the rotary outer ring for tuning.
Incoming calls: Press to answer and long press to reject.
In a call: Press to hang off.
- Rotary outer ring: Rotate to change the volume and the frequency of FM.
- AUX port: Support AUX outputs.

6. Important Safety Tips

Please read these tips and the user manual carefully before use.
Please be sure to attach these tips and the user manual when you give the product to a third party for use.

Protect your health and safety

- Please do not use this product if there is obvious damage;
- Please do not let children or pets play with this product or its packaging and accessories to avoid eating by mistake;
- Please do not approach items that are susceptible to magnetic fields, especially medical supplies such as cardiac pacemakers.

Cautions:

- Please store and use this product at room temperature and avoid long-time exposure to high and low temperatures;
- Do not expose this product to rain or moisture;
- Do not hit, squeeze or put it into fire;
- Do not disassemble, repair or modify this product by yourself.

6. Declaration on toxic or hazardous substances and elements contained in electronic products

Part Description	Toxic or hazardous substances and elements					
	Lead (Pb)	Mercury (Hg)	Cadmium (Cd)	Hexavalent chromium (Cr(VI))	Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)	Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)
PCB	X	0	0	0	0	0
Plastic	0	0	0	0	0	0
TPU	0	0	0	0	0	0
Metal	X	0	0	0	0	0

This form is prepared in accordance with SJ/T 11364 regulations.
0: Indicates that contents of the toxic and hazardous substances in all homogeneous materials are below the limit requirements specified by GB/T 26572 standard.
X: Indicates that contents of the toxic and hazardous substances exceed the limit requirements specified by GB/T 26572 standard in at least one homogeneous material of the component.
This product complies with EU RoHS 2.0 Directive (2011/65/EU).
The 5-year icon refers to the "effective life of environmental protection", not the product quality assurance period. Electronic products all contain toxic and harmful substances such as lead, mercury and cadmium. Once they are overused, toxic and harmful substances may leak or mutate, cause pollution to the environment, or cause serious damage to people and property. The term of "environmental protection use" means that all electronic products will be required to use within this effective period. We will no longer be responsible for the quality of the products due to the safety risks that arise after the safe use period.

CEFC
Copyright ©2010-2021 Shenzhen Times Innovation Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved
Shenzhen Times Innovation Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: 5th Floor, Building B, Baseus Intelligence Park, No.2008, Xuegang Rd., Gangtuo Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen
Executive Standard: Q/SSCZ 012-2017
Hotline: 400-4000-712-711 Website: www.baseus.com

PB3062Z
Designed by Baseus
Made in China